SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 5023/2015

CHANDRIKA PRASAD SINGH

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for deletion of proforma respondents and interim relief and office report)

 $\mathtt{WITH}$ 

 ${\rm SLP}({\rm C})$  No. 6753/2015 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 27/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv. Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv. Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  $\,$  O R D E R  $\,$ 

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos.2 and 3 in

SLP(C) No.5023/2015 and on behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 2 in

SLP(C) No.6753/2015 is still awaited.

Be filed within four

weeks' time.
Signature Not Verified

Service of respondent No.1 in the former matter and that

Digitally signed by Rupam Dhamija Date: 2015.05.06 17:45:03 IST

Reason:

of respondent Nos.3 to 57 in the later matter is still

awaited.

Item No.103 -2-

It is mentioned by the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner

that as per the information, sole petitioner of the first

matter has expired. Appropriate steps be taken for substituting the legal representatives.

List again on 31.7.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar