)

\204 ITEM NO.47 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTI ON XVI

> SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

> > BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR.

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

Dr. K. Arul No(s). 6753/2015

INDIA

AMBIKA SINGH AND ORS.

Petitioner(s

VERSUS

MAHANTH MADAN KUMAR DAS AND ORS.

Respondent (s

(With interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kumar Rajeev, Adv. Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have already filed counter affidavit. Petitioner has not filed application for substituti

on of

respondent nos. 31, 37, 41 and 55, so far and has also not filed application for deletion of Respondent Nos. 46 and 52, so far,

despite last opportunity having been granted.

matter for listing before Process the H

on'ble

Judge-in-chambers for further directions.

(Dr. K. Arul) Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Hema Joshi Date: 2016.03.12 10:36:13 IST Reason: