## www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6753/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/10/2014 in FA No. 270/1996 passed by the High Court of Patna)

AMBIKA SINGH AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

MAHANTH MADAN KUMAR DAS AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 16/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

After hearing the learned counsel for the parties, the delay of three days in making deposit of costs of Rs.10,000/- is condoned.

Further, as prayed for, in I.A.No.1/2016, the names of respondent Nos.31, 37, 41, 46, 52 and 55 be deleted at the risk of the petitioners. Consequently, there is no requirement for substitution of LRs. of deceased respondents.

Registry to proceed with the matter further accordingly.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SR.P.A.

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER